41306

Vol.<u>M92</u> Page 3602

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That JIM ENLOE, hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto ROBERT L. ARCURI, hereinafter called the grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of the grantor's right, title and interest in that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath, Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

See Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by reference incorporated herein.

To Have and Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$50,000.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and the grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this in. trument this ______ day of ______, 1992; if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE ENL/OE TITLE TO THE PROFERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. STATE OF OREGON) \$\$. County of Klamath Personally appeared before me this 10 the day of the longoing instrumencipal appeared before me this 10 the day of the longoing instrumencipal appeared before me this 10 the day of the longoing instrumencipal appeared before me this 10 the day of the longoing instrumencipal appeared before me this 10 the day of the longoing instrumencipal appeared before me this 10 the day of the longoing instrumencipal appeared before me this 10 the day of the longoing instrumencipal appeared before me this 10 the day of the longoing instrumencipal appeared before me this 10 the day of the longoing instrumencipal appeared before me this 10 the day of the longoing instrumencipal appeared before me this 10 the day of the longoing instrumencipal appeared before me this 10 the day of the longoing instrumencipal appeared before me this 10 the day of the longoing instrumencipal appeared before me the day of the longoing instrumencipal appeared before me the day of the day of the longoing instrumencipal appeared before me the day of the day day of Fabriceky, 1992, Jim Enlos and acknowledged BARBARA L. ROUFS NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 010768 Notary Public for Oregon MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 12, 1995 My Commission expires: The second se Jim Enloe, Grantor

Robert L. Arcuri, Grantse 10605 Harpold Road Klamath Falls, OR 97603

After recording return to:

Richard N. Belcher CL^{II}, 815 Washrorn Way Klamath Falls, OB 97303

Same as Below

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

Robert L. Arcuri, Grantee 10605 Harpold Road Klamath Falls, OR 97503

5

PARCEL 1:

All of the following described real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon, to wit:

Lots 4, 5, 6 and 7, the E1/2 SW1/4 and the W1/2 SE1/4 of Section 6, Township 40 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian.

Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 of Section 1 of Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Heridian, Less 7.61 acres, conveyed to Klamath County, Oregon, by deed dated February 20, 1939 recorded Harch 18, 1939 in Deed Volume 121, page 110, Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING a parcel of land situate in Section 1. Township 40 South. Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian and Section 6, Township 40 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, lying Easterly of the Malin to Bonanza Highway and being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a Brass Cap Monument marking the Northeast corner of Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian and the Northwest corner of Section 6, Township 40 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence North 89 degrees 38 feet 95" East 351.00 feet to a 5/8" iron pin marking the Northeast corner of Lot 4 in said Section 6; thence along the Easterly line of Lots 4 and 5 in said Section 6, South 0 degrees 14' 45" West 2717.00 feet to a 5/2" iron pin and existing East-West fence line; thence along an existing fence line West 339.55 feet, South 77 degrees 50' 15" West 217.85 feet, North 71 degrees 15' 05" West 547.30 feet, North 50 degrees 17' 15" West 72.15 feet, and North 38 degrees 12' 10" West 233.05 feet, more or less, to a point on the Easterly right-of-way line of the Malin to Bonanza Highway, as the same is presently located and constructed; thence North 13 degrees 48' 45" East along said Easterly right-of-way line 2426.8 feet, more or less, to a point on the North line of Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence Easterly along the Section line 351.7 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Lots 15 and 16 in Section 1 of Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Heridian, lying Easterly of Bonanza to Malin Highway, LESS AND EXCEPTING the following described parcel: A piece or parcel of land containing 1.73 acres, more or less, and being a portion of Lots 15 and 16, Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Heridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point in the Easterly boundary line of the right of way of Bonanza to Halin Highway, as the same is now located and constructed, said right of way line being 40.0 feet distant at right angles Southeasterly from the center line of said highway from which point the Northeast corner of said Section 1, bears North 18 degrees 14' East 4594.8 feet distant, and running thence South 88 degrees 05 1/2' East 330.76 feet; thence South 2 degrees 33 1/2' West 219.42 feet, thence North 86 degrees 47' West 373.47 feet, more or less, to a point in said right of way line, thence North 13 degrees 58' East along said right of way line 215.59 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a parcel of land situated in portions of Government lots 15 and 16 in Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Easterly right of way line of the Bonanza to Malin Highway as the same is presently located and constructed, said right of way line being 40.0 feet distant at right angles Southeasterly from the centerline of said highway from which point the Northeast corner of Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian bears North 18 degrees 02' 30" East 4809.8 feet distant, said point being at the Southwesterly corner of the Bedfield Cemetery property; thence South 86 degrees 47' East along the Southerly boundary of said cemetery 340.0 feet to a point; thence South 13 degrees 58' West 822.2 feet, more or less, to the South line of Government Lot 15; thence along the South line of said Lot 15 South 88 degrees 42' West 346.3 feet, more or less, to a point on the Easterly right of way line of the Bonanza to Malin Highway; thence along said right of way line North 13 degree 58' East 850.0 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Tax Account Nos.: 4012 00000 01400 and 4011 00100 00200

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

Filed for	r record at request of <u>Robert Arcuri</u> Feb. A.D., 19 <u>92</u> at <u>2:49</u>	the <u>21st</u> day c'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M92</u> on Page <u>3602</u> .
	of Deeds	Even 1 vm Bishn , County Clerk
EEE	\$40.00	By Qaulan Music addie

6 5 " ;	C 4717 ON	HEALTH CENTER FOR H	I DIVISION EALTH STA				
-	392 Local File Number	CERTIFICA	TE OF DEA	rH	Sta	e File Numbe	
(AME Aileen	Mińdle –	THON		2. SEX F	Octob	er 23, 1991
	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER ST AGELANIE	Mos Days Hou	c Under 1 Day 6 as Nins.	Mill Spring	State or Foren		1814 (Month, Car Year) 10, 1921 -
	A WAS DECEDENT EVER IN	l	S& PLACE OF	DEATH (Check only o	nc)		
	US APPARED FORCES? HOSPITAL Film	Datient [XR/Outpatient []]O		ising Home Decod		Jither (Specify)9	d COUNTY OF DEATH
	Merle West Medical C	enter		math Falls	STATUS - None	G. 12. SPOUSE	Klamath
	SCALEDENT'S UPJAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of wark done during most of wor Do not use intired)	king life				Dara	ley Thomas
	Homemaker	Own Ho		1	AND NUMBER		ley montas
	Oregon Klamat	h Klamath	Fails	316 HACE American Inc Back, White, etc. (Spa		/ Street	NTS EDICATION
	100 140002 CITY 131 ZIT CODE LOWIS7 CITYS 2110 97603	4 WAS DECEDENT OF HISPATHIC Specity No or Yas - If yes, specify Aexican, Puorto Fican, etc.) Lativo pacify		White	Eleme	niery/Secondary 8	(0.12) College of 4 or 5 + 1 stationship to deceased
PARINTS	Emmitt Edward Kinns		Brown	alden elary, crematory, or	Presle	y Thoma	is Spouse
least in the	21: METHOD OF DISPOSITION LIManselen [] Burtal (Cremation [] Removal from St [] Donation [] Other (Specify]	other places		ervice			s, Oregon
	218 SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL SERVICE LIC PERCON ACTING AS SUCH	ENSEE OR 216. UC	CENSE NUMBER	12 NAME, ADDRESS O'Hair's	Funeral	Chapel	
	Muchael On		3287	515 Pine	ST. Kla	math Fa	IIS,OR 97601
EGISTRAR	CONTEFLED (Month, Dav. Year) OCT 2 4 1991			nance	+ Kes	wider	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	25 DID HOSPITAL PEPPESENITATIVE MAKE	REQUEST FOR ANATOMICAL GIF	T CONSENT?	28 WAS GIFT MAD		0	
	<u>}</u>		<u>a</u>			LY BY MEDICAL	EXAMINED
	TO BE COMPLETED BY	CENTIFYING PHYSICIAN CAL EXAMINER NOTIFIED?	3	a TIME OF DEATH	316 DATE PR	DNOUNCED DE/	D (Month, Day, Year, Hour)
	st Xes L	No	 _	1:05 PM	Octob	er 23	991 1:05 Р м my opinion death occurrd manoer stated
CLATIFIC	24 To the brat of my knowledge, death occursue to the causalst and manner stated (Signature)			Signature)	o til		M.D.M.E.
	30. DATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Year)			DATH SIGNED (MOR	th, Day. Year)		Klamath
	34 NAME, TITLE, ADDRESS AND ZIP OF C	THIFTERMEDICAL EXAMINES (TH	pe or Print)	1/ 10/3		L	
	lames N. Bedgs.	M.D.M.E. 230	0 Clairmon	t Street, I	lamath	Falls, O	regon 97601
NOTIONS	35 NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF O					they burnt	Interval between ornel
NOTIONS	PAINT ALL CAUSE LENTER ONLY ONE	CAUSE PLA LINE FOR IND. D. AN	D(c)) Do not enter (OMSC S	node of dying, e.g. Ci	niaat or nespili	and provide	~ 24/22.
TATING THE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE O	1	<u>— (</u>				Interval bidkeen opsid and death
LE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	ΣF:		<u> </u>			Interval between onset and death
CAUSE OF						32. If YES when this logs come that the defendances of the state of th	
	Conditions contributing to death but Congestive Heart Fa	ilure for over 20	years	[] yes [] no Prot	a5iyî]Uak	1) Yes (610	[] Yes [] No [] NA
	40. MANNER OF DEATH 410	DATE OF INJURY 41b. TIME OF (Month, Day, Yeer) INJURY	41c. INJURY AT WORK?	41d. DESCRIBE HO			
	DActident [] Endetermined		M []Yee []No				
•	Usuicide Namer 410	PLACE OF INJURY - At home, fam building nic. (Specify)	n, street, factory, offici	ALL LOCATION (SI	ort and Numbe	r or Rural Route	Number, City or Lown, State-
5	RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR'S USE		<u></u>	1			
ba.	1						
				FEORYLLY			States of the second
mutatha.	THIS IS A TRUE AND EXAC	T REPRODENCINALOWING	LOSTATIONCE	6 (2)		1	1.4832
	THIS IS A TRUE AND EXAC REGISTERED AT THE OFF	T REPROBACINAL OF THE KLAMATH COL	UNTY REGISTR	51 5 .	\cap	11.1	
	THIS IS A TRUE AND EXAC REGISTERED AT THE OFF	T REPROPERTINALOWING	LUSTAMENCE UNTY REGISTR	51 5 .	ra a	Verk	19
	REGISTERED AT THE OFF	T REPROPERTING AND	LIGTATISMOL	51 5 .	DONN	A A. VERLING Y REGISTRAR	
	DATE ISSUEDOC	<u>CE OF THE KLAMATH COI</u>		Don	DONN COUNT KLAMATH (A A, VERLING Y REGISTRAR COUNTY, OREC	SON SON
	DATE ISSUED	T 2 4 1991		Don	DONN COUNT KLAMATH (A A, VERLING Y REGISTRAR COUNTY, OREC	SON SON
	DATE ISSUEDOC	CE OF THE KLAMATH COL 1 2 4 1991	Indogenosting	Der	DONN COUNT KLAMATH (A A, VERLING Y REGISTRAR COUNTY, OREC	SON CALL
for rec	DATE ISSUEDOC	<u>I 2 4 1991</u> AMATH: ss.	homas	Der	DONN COUNT KLAMATH (A A VERLING Y REGISTRAR COUNTY, OREC	21ac
for rec	DATE ISSUEDOC	1 2 4 1991 .AMATH: ss.	homaso'clock _	P_M., an	DONN COUNT KLAMATH (KHAMATH C KHAMATH C K KAMATH C K KAMATH C K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K	A A VERLING Y REGISTRAR DOUNTY, ONE the corded in	21 ac Vol
for rec	DATE ISSUEDOC DATE ISSUEDOC DREGON: COUNTY OF KI cord at request of Feb A.D., 19	1 2 4 1991 .AMATH: ss.	homaso'clock		DONN COUNT KLAMATH (KHAMATH C KHAMATH C KHAMATH C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	A VERLING YREGISTRAR DOUNTY, OHER the corded in 	21 nc Vol